
NOM PRENOM AN LONG HAUTSEX TOTAL1000M POIDS6-12 X 60M VORTEX

1e
1996
1997
1998
2000
2000
1998
2000

GACHES
BONDALLAZ
THULER
SPRUNGER
OGAY
ANDREY
MAIURANO

FRANCOIS
CORENTIN
OLIVIER
NOE
NILS
CHLOE
CHLOE

849
668
643
696
748
677
693

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

560
464
454
428
446
389
372

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2706
2265
2366
2511
2710
2116
2212

30853
32602
32000
33084
33212
33959
34598

979
822
920

1028
1001
928

1021

2706
2265
2366
2511
2710

2212

Pts14770
M
M
M
M
M
F
F

Lucens FSG 1
878
775
803
787
961
511
498

4512
3782
3902
3618
4316
2435
2261

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A

2e
2001
1999
1996
2001
1998
1997
2003
2003
1997
1999
1998

DIACON
EVARD
EVARD
FALQUET
FALQUET
GUTWILLER
HUBBARD
LACONTE
MOULIN
RIZZA
ZBINDEN

ROMANE
PERRINE
AMANDINE
TATIANA
GREG
CHLOE
NINA
MIRKO
MARION
ELISA
GAELLE

635
751
894
902
599
823
933
842
535
723
774

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

318
388
460
376
436
434
327
312
345
380
419

820
820
820
820
662
820
820
662
820
820
820

33826
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1791
2052
2391
2426
2052
2295
2497
1946
1738
2010
1973

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2052
2391
2426
2052
2295
2497

Pts13713
F
F
F
F
M
F
F
M
F
F
F

La Neuveville FSG
336
481
677
704
791
652
744
442
383
467
379

1354
2191
3424
2438
3851
3036
1775
1855
1903
2141
188612.73

2

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A

993

3e
1997
1998
2000
2000
2001
1999

HUMAIR
PAUKOVICS
PICHONNAT
SCHNEIDER
ROD
LUDER

DOMINIQUE
ANTHONY
LIONEL
ADRIEN
AIDAN
LEONIE

677
649
552
641
742
705

0
0
0
0
0
0

468
456
379
409
376
375

808
808
808
808
808
990

15431
0
0
0
0
0
0

2335
2538
2095
2236
2094
2248

0
0
0
0
0
0

2335
2538
2095
2236
2094
2248

Pts13546
M
M
M
M
M
F

Lucens FSG 2
850

1081
735
787
544
553

4106
5121
3413
3620
2484
2473

12.83

2

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A

953

4e
1996
1996
1997
1998
2000
1999
2001

SCHMIDT
MULLER
GROBET
GRANDJEAN
AMATINI
SALAZAKU
MIRANDA DE CAZUSLITO

QUENTIN
SELMA
LEILA
MARC
ALESSIO
JEREMY
FABIO

431
870
852
803
790
385
570

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

378
452
443
519
460
322
333

774
945
945
774
774
774
774

21160
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1745
2455
2462
2435
2351
1573
1891

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1745
2455
2462
2435
2351

1891

Pts13339
M
F
F
M
M
M
M

Châtelaine C.H.
540
640
665
858
787
414
547

2966
3245
3092
4138
3624
2184
2494

13.86

1.8

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A

940

5e
1998
1999
2000
2000
1997
2001
1998
2000
1999

MANINI
MONNIER
HIRSBRUNNER
ANGLARD
BOSSEL
BOSSEL
KRAMER
ROLLI
BOCHERENS

DYLAN
CAMILLE
KENZA
OCEANE
DAMIEN
MALORY
TRISTAN
ORIANNE
LAETITIA

670
849
596
687
487
712
634
585
762

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

465
415
345
370
390
335
450
342
391

756
928
928
928
756
928
756
928
928

25400
622
690
523
481
745
540
733
369
612

804
685
539
502
942
465
930
408
617

2048
2467
2047
2096
1988
2180
2123
1882
2302

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2048
2467

1988
2180
2123

2302

Pts13108
M
F
F
F
M
F
M
F
F

Orbe-Ancienne FSG 4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

12.89

2

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A

967



NOM PRENOM AN LONG HAUTSEX TOTAL1000M POIDS6-12 X 60M VORTEX

6e
2005
2004
1998
2002
2003
2003
2002
1999
1998

BULER
PICT
TCHUNDEN
FEDI
BULER
PICT
WILLEMIN
FEDI
JACCARD

TAMARA
AURELIE
ELVIRA
SEBASTIEN
ZOE
MAEVA
ARTHUR
OCEANE
MATHILDE

576
711
726
550
849
864
99

534
761

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

271
292
404
328
314
316
215
328
415

700
700
700
556
700
700
556
700
700

31004
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1773
1877
1863
2011
1981
2304
736

1949
2207

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1877

2011
1981
2304

1949
2207

Pts12329
F
F
F
M
F
F
M
F
F

Bernex-Confignon FSG 2
497
466
437
905
432
740
81

715
746

1315
1261
2122
3758
1200
1768
1003
3128
3444

10.44

2.4

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A

1056

7e
1996
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998

DIND
GURTNER
NIKLAUS
BONJOUR
NOVELLO
PASCHE

JULIE
JULIE
DEBORAH
ROMAIN
ALICE
ESTELLE

639
742
898
614
635
651

0
0
0
0
0
0

380
409
457
442
376
381

788
788
788
643
788
788

15438
0
0
0
0
0
0

1761
2160
2270
1995
1836
2067

0
0
0
0
0
0

1761
2160
2270
1995
1836
2067

Pts12089
F
F
F
M
F
F

St-Cierges FSG 2
334
630
584
738
413
628

1831
2933
2745
3626
2026
2927

14.83

1.6

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A

954

8e
2002
2004
2002
2004
2003
2004
2004
2004

MEIRIM
MEIRIM
NIEDERHAUSER
NIEDERHAUSER
ROLLI
CHIQUITTA
AJVAZI
MALBROOK

FANNY
KAREN
CHLOE
AUDREY
UGO
ANTHONY
ADELINE
ANNABELLA

934
849
685
607
953
509
285
633

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

383
314
329
276
328
264
225
280

588
588
588
588
456
456
588
588

25877
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2217
1903
1926
1706
2028
1543
1486
1762

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2217
1903
1926
1706
2028

1762

Pts11542
F
F
F
F
M
M
F
F

Orbe-Ancienne FSG 2
695
466
653
511
619
578
613
541

2408
1257
2281
1341
2340
2227
1531
1395

8.63

3

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A

1118

9e
2000
2000
2000
2000
2001
1998
1996
1999
1999

TORNARE
JAQUENOUD
NIEDERHAUSER
OGAY
MISENTA
MISENTA
XAVIER
CELLI
SESA

MELISSA
EVAN
CORALIE
AUREANE
LOIC
QUENTIN
JENNI
ENZO
ALAN

555
652
596
570
623
396
660
473
605

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

334
413
345
338
346
353
478
352
397

832
674
832
832
674
674
674
674
674

25811
415
581
449
584
555
484
576
643
526

447
692
475
591
575
651
785
752
638

1802
1907
1877
1986
1852
1554
1910
1790
1805

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1907
1877
1986
1852

1910

1805

Pts11337
F
M
F
F
M
M
M
M
M

Orbe-Ancienne FSG 3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

12.78

2

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A

990

10e
1996
2000
1996
1999
1998
1999

BOVET
FLAHEUT
PITTET
COIGNY
GERBER
RUFER

LOIC
LUANA
CINDY
JULIEN
OLIVIER
ALEXIS

617
537
772
576
643
427

0
0
0
0
0
0

459
329
422
387
454
336

582
461
652
539
633
542

792
486
680
650
817
654

2145
1713
2046
1821
2176
1425

31054
40243
35907
34818
32118
40499

946
715
622
706
900
456

2145
1713
2046
1821
2176
1425

Pts11326
M
F
F
M
M
M

Essertines s/Yv. FSG 4
0
0
0
0
0
0

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A



NOM PRENOM AN LONG HAUTSEX TOTAL1000M POIDS6-12 X 60M VORTEX

11e
1999
2000
2001
2001
2002
2003

GOLAY
NOVELLO
BATTISTELLA
PAOLI
BIGLER
PASCHE

CHRISTELLE
ORIANE
JEANNE
KEVIN
ANAIS
NOEMIE

723
588
823
501
551

1028

0
0
0
0
0
0

380
343
359
316
300
342

580
580
580
457
580
580

20867
0
0
0
0
0
0

1929
1649
2129
1734
1253
2211

0
0
0
0
0
0

1929
1649
2129
1734
1253
2211

Pts10905
F
F
F
M
F
F

St-Cierges FSG 1
626
481
726
776
122
603

2766
2192
2502
3295
782

1514

11

2.2

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A

1073

12e
2000
2001
2002
2003
2003
2003
2000
2001
2003
2003
2003

RYSER
DEVENOGES
VUILLIOMENET
DEBELY
SIMON
TRIGO
VUILLIOMENET
RIBOTEL
DEBELY
ROLLIER
SIMON-VERMOT

ROMANE
LAURA
EMILIE
ORLANE
CAMILLE
VANESSA
AURELIEN
ANTHONY
DYLAN
ILAN
ACHILLE

541
211
160
754
576
132
353
545
670
884
540

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

330
226
215
299
271
201
311
327
287
318
268

398
398
398
398
398
398
304
304
304
304
304

41087
584
440
394
690
635
645
366
590
939
988
612

591
396
365
393
370
374
485
603
583
607
430

1523
1049
952

1842
1609
1175
1023
1439
1913
2176
1456

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1523

1842
1609

1913
2176
1456

Pts10519
F
F
F
F
F
F
M
M
M
M
M

Savagnier FSG 1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
010

2.4

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A

1141

13e
1999
1999
1997
1999
1999
1996
1996

GUDENKAUF
PAVAN
RYSER
RYSER
FOULON
CURTY
CURTY

EMILIE
NOEMIE
FLORENT
THIBAULT
ROMAIN
JEROME
NICOLAS

664
186
360
532
626
551
509

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

364
232
338
372
404
430
412

756

616
616
616
616
616

15547
577
647
639
461
652
429
481

585
647
823
575
762
615
675

1997
833

1615
1609
1894
1596
1606

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1997

1615
1609
1894
1596
1606

Pts10317
F
F
M
M
M
M
M

Savagnier FSG 2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

14.33

1.6

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A

963

14e
1996
1997
1997
2000
2000
1999
1996
1997
1997

MAAS
RAYMOND
MELICIANO
CASTO
VIRGOLIN
HENCHOZ
RUSCH
RUFER
BENTO

CATHERINE
SARAH
PATRICK
CELIA
SHERYL
MARINE
LAURA
KATHY
TANIA

626
518
484
660
480
552
607
296
330

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

376
340
389
363
313
333
370
272
282

620
620
500
620
620
620
620
620
620

30070
449
549
601
561
516
486
549
450
456

493
648
781
571
533
507
584
545
551

1695
1687
1585
1841
1616
1658
1776
1366
1406

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1695
1687

1841
1616
1658
1776

Pts10273
F
F
M
F
F
F
F
F
F

Essertines s/Yv. FSG 5
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

14.33

1.6

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A

1004

15e
2003
2002
2004
2002
2001
2002

DA SILVA SANTOS
HURNI
PILLET
ROSSMANN
PAVILLARD
HENCHOZ

JULIA
ELISA
KENNY
ALEXANDRE
AURORE
CHARLOTTE

817
760
659
371
409
608

0
0
0
0
0
0

309
345
284
283
269
312

553
553
553
429
553
553

21334
0
0
0
0
0
0

1788
1692
2244
1203
1459
1584

0
0
0
0
0
0

1788
1692
2244
1203
1459
1584

Pts9970
F
F
F
M
F
F

Essertines s/Yv. FSG 1
418
379

1032
403
497
423

1171
1470
2335
2011
1815
1601

9.67

2.7

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A

1112



NOM PRENOM AN LONG HAUTSEX TOTAL1000M POIDS6-12 X 60M VORTEX

16e
2002
2000
2000
2000
1999
2002
2001
2002
1999
2003
2003

PORCHET
LOPEZ
BONTE
RODRIGUEZ
HOXHA
VERHOOGHE
ANDRIEUX
CABRAS
PORCHET
VIEYRES
JAQUIER

VICTORIA
MARCO
NATHAN
LUCAS
FITORE
THOMAS
LOIC
MASSIMILIANO
OLIVIA
JUSTINE
MARIE

555
427
532
596
678
499
499
563
657
564
653

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

301
336
372
394
368
315
315
331
362
269
283

365
279
279
279
365
279
279
279
365
365
365

41098
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1379
1179
1624
1519
1591
1418
1201
1248
1453
1155
1361

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1379

1624
1519
1591
1418

1453

Pts8984
F
M
M
M
F
M
M
M
F
F
F

St-Prex FSG 1
459
473
813
644
548
640
423
406
431
226
343

1706
2403
3726
3055
2455
2817
2074
2013
2001
839

103911

2.2

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A

1141

17e
2005
2001
2005
2000
2001
2001
2005
2003
1999

CELLI
CELLI
MONIER
GREPPIN
FUCINOS
MONNIER
GUILLAUME
CORREIA GONCALVES
HERREN-RENAULT

MARCO
LEA
CLARA
CYRIL
LOIC
ROMANE
ROMAIN
LEONEL
MAEVA

440
608
380
380
298
620
540
252
462

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

254
312
240
320
265
315
268
227
308

270
361
361
270
270
361
270
270
361

33024
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

969
1548
1001
1331
902

1592
1152
1085
1302

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1548

1331

1592
1152
1085
1302

Pts8010
M
F
F
M
M
F
M
M
F

Orbe-Ancienne FSG 1
259
579
260
681
334
611
342
563
479

1386
2061
902

3204
1782
2150
1598
2183
2186

9.78

2.7

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A

1168

18e
2001
1999
2004
2004
2004
2003
2003
2000

MOSSMANN
LANDO
MAILLARD
MOOSMANN
LUDER
SPRUNGER
VELLOSO GIAO
MAUNY

LAURE
ANTONIO
SORAYA
EROLINE
SOLENE
THOMAS
ANDREIA
THONY

505
0
0

253
443
643
380
119

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

290

170
220
250
283
240
231

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1099
0

331
1152
846

2500
891
572

45766

52648
45025
50997
42300
55003

180
0

30
605
194

1200
0
0

1099

1152
846

2500
891
572

Pts7060
F
M
F
F
F
M
F
M

Lucens FSG 3
414

0
301
294
209
657
511
453

1578

970
955
816

2441
1343
2328

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A

19e
2002
2002
2001
2002
2003
2003

PILLET
PEDROLETTI
JAQUIER
FOGALE
AUBERSON
BOVET

BRYAN
MICHAEL
CLEA
LIA
LUCIE
LEA

298
214
520
631
354
576

0
0
0
0
0
0

265
244
293
317
236
271

218
218
297
297
297
297

22272
0
0
0
0
0
0

1044
898

1309
1253
1309
1222

0
0
0
0
0
0

1044
898

1309
1253
1309
1222

Pts7035
M
M
F
F
F
F

Essertines s/Yv. FSG 2
528
466
492
325
658
349

2429
2213
1800
1319
1615
1052

9.83

2.7

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A

1190

20e
2002
2002
2001
2000
2000
2002
2000
2000
2001
2000

MANGIULLO
CIANCULLI
BONADEI
MARTINS
JAOUDI
AGNESINA
AGNESINA
PARADA DE SOUSA
ANDORRA
DEVILLARD

CLARA
MELANIE
CHLOE
ADRIANA
CHERINE
THAIS
MAE
MICAELA
MELINA
ANAIS

321
127
234
350
393
284
523
414
796
324

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

250
208
231
277
289
242
325
295
353
270

319
319
319
319
319
319
319
319
319
319

35158
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

967
818
845

1140
1037
959

1241
1121
1462
959

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

967

1140
1037

1241
1121
1462

Pts6968
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

Carouge FSG
327
372
292
471
325
356
399
388
347
316

1329
1457
1227
2151
1596
1412
1875
1833
1382
1561

11.2

2.2

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A

1158



NOM PRENOM AN LONG HAUTSEX TOTAL1000M POIDS6-12 X 60M VORTEX

21e
2002
2001
2001
2000
2000
2000

BEAMONTE
PEREZ
GIMI
CARMONA
CROS
BOURGUIGNON

NORA
MORGANE
NORA
FELIPE
YANNIS
YOANN

298
330
376
508
442
385

0
0
0
0
0
0

245
252
262
364
341
322

275
275
275
204
204
204

22110
0
0
0
0
0
0

1032
990

1146
1232
646

1007

0
0
0
0
0
0

1032
990

1146
1232
646

1007

Pts6053
F
F
F
M
M
M

Vernier CA
459
385
495
520

0
418

1705
1490
1810
2583

2199

11.33

2.2

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A

1176

22e
2003
2001
2001
2001
2002
2004
2005

GARCIA
MARGUET
BERENGUER
FEREIRA
MARGUET
ZBINDEN
BERENGUER

JOAQUIM
QUENTIN
AUDREY
CASSANDRA
ROMAIN
CAMILLE
LUCIE

746
609
509
570
114
463

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

298
343
291
304
219
253
180

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1345
836
998

1396
363
545
20

50127
51768
50488
45192
51221
54548
54710

133
0

119
242
10
0
0

1345
836
998

1396
363
545

Pts5483
M
M
F
F
M
F
F

Le Locle FSG 2
466
227
370
584
239
82
20

1919
1440
1447
2069
1478
612
527

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A

23e
2001
1999
2004
2000
2002
2003

ECHENARD
PETITPIERRE
BERTRAND
HENCHOZ
ONAL
DROZ

ALYSONE
INGRID
DUNE
ELODIE
SAMUEL
SAMUEL

359
313

0
459
103
482

0
0
0
0
0
0

258
267
173
307
216
260

100
100
100
100
64
64

23274
0
0
0
0
0
0

744
844
346
748
630
970

0
0
0
0
0
0

744
844
346
748
630
970

Pts4282
F
F
F
F
M
M

Essertines s/Yv. FSG 3
285
431
246
189
463
424

1212
1996
878

1098
2204
1813

10.5

2.4

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A

1273

24e
2003
2003
2002
2000
1998
2003
2000
2000

ALMY
NOBRE
RUDAZ
BOSSIER
BOVET
COMPONDU
GENIN
HENCHOZ

COLIN
GABRIELA
PAULINE
MELISSA
AURELIE
MATHEO
FANY
ELODIE

421
0

317
246

0
310
285

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

251
151
249
248

235
259

74
110
110
110

74
110

23182
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

807
243
877
450

0
658
831

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

807
243
877
450

658
831

Pts3866
M
F
F
F
F
M
F
F

Essertines s/Yv. FSG 8
312
133
450
94
0

274
436

0

1518
691

1676
778

1421
2021

10.17

2.4

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A

1266

25e
2003
2000
2004
2004
2004
2003

LOETSCHER
PRELAZ
BOUVIER
PERRIN
HOSTETTLER
BARONE

MELISSA
ELISE
AURELIE
AURIANE
JUSTINE
LOUANE

158
303
126

5
0

417

0
0
0
0
0
0

205
264
200
181
180
246

59
59
59
59
59
59

23731
0
0
0
0
0
0

374
687
263
348
223
911

0
0
0
0
0
0

374
687
263
348
223
911

Pts2806
F
F
F
F
F
F

Essertines s/Yv. FSG 7
157
325
78

284
164
435

728
1595
606
943
743

1204

9

2.7

Résul

Moy

Coéff

Moy A

1311


